CURRENT ARTICULATION AGREEMENTS WITH
BACCALAUREATE INSTITUTION(s)

Blue Ridge Community and Technical College
13650 Apple Harvest Drive, Martinsburg, WV 25403

Articulation Area

(example: Nursing,

Name of Baccalaureate
Institution

(304) 260-4380

Point of Contact

General Education, Business, etc.)

Nursing, Board of Governors, Technical
Studies, Criminal Justice, Education,
Liberal Arts, Business Administration
Initial Course Transfer Equivalencies

Shepherd University

Beth Thomas
BThomas@shepherd.edu

Evan MacKenzie
EMacKenz@shepherd.edu

Multidisciplinary Studies
Guaranteed Admission Agreement

Melissa Kelley
Melissa.Kelley@mail.wvu.edu

. L . . Cindy Hart
Educ-atlon West Virginia University Lucinda.Hart@mail.wvu.edu
Nursing -
Business Administration Jane Cardi

Jane.Cardi@mail.wvu.edu
Business, Accounting University of Charleston bobbsroet;t:igfcdv\(jv.edu

Nursing

Chamberlain College of
Nursing

Amanda Basham
abasham@chamberlain.edu
(614) 843-3231 Cell
(630) 512-8889 Office

Information Technology

West Virginia University-
Parkersburg

Charles Almond
CAlmondl1@wvup.edu

BAS, Criminal Justice Emphasis
BAS, Business Management Emphasis

Potomac State College of
WVU

Go2psc@mail.wvu.edu

Beth Little
BELittle@mail.wvu.edu

General Studies — Mathematics and
Natural Sciences concentrations
Nursing

Liberal Arts to Psychology

Paralegal Studies

American Public University

Heather Kesterson
HKesterson@apus.edu

Cyber Security, General Studies

University of Maryland
University College

Megan Tuozzo
Megan.Tuozzo@umuc.edu

AAS, Paralegal Studies to BS, Science and
Technology, Legal Studies Concentration

California University of
Pennsylvania

transfer@calu.edu
woodward@calu.edu

Nursing
Non-Nursing Degree Programs

American Sentinel
University

Ellen Brzytwa
Ellen Brzytwa@yahoo.com
Vernell Balton
Vernell.Balton@americansentinel.edu

Business, Legal Studies, Nursing,
Information Technology

Kaplan University

1-866-397-9456

Emergency Medical Services, Criminal
Justice, Information Technology

University of Phoenix

Jonathan Graff
Jonathan.Graff@phoenix.edu
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Accounting, Business, Criminal Justice,
General Studies, Nursing

Capella University

1-866-679-9682

General Studies

Ashford University

Lauren Gale
Lauren.Gale@ashford.edu

Accounting, Business, Criminal Justice
AA, AAS, or AS

DeSales University

Michael Yergey
Michael.Yergey@desales.edu

Accounting, Business, Criminal Justice,
Information Technology

Strayer University

1-888-311-0355

MOU

Salem International
University

Iris Robertson
Iris.Robertson@salemu.edu

Guaranteed Admission Agreement
Nursing

Shenandoah University

Beatrix Hayes

BHayes@su.edu

Dr. Clarresa Morton
CMorton@su.edu

MOuU
Criminal Justice

West Virginia State
University

Dr. Kumara Jayasuriya
kijayasuriya@wvstateu.edu

MOuU

Stevenson University

Justin Carson
JCarson@stevenson.edu

“Umbrella” Agreement

IT/CAS/BOG/CNET/CYBR/CIST/BUSN/NURS

Excelsior College

Kailey Soundara
KSoundara@excelsior.edu

MOU American National Donna Reed
University dareed@an.edu
WV Wesleyan
WVU Tech

AAS, Occupational Development

WV Apprenticeship — Child
Development Specialist

*Applied Technology

Associated Builders and
Contractors

Technical
License/Certification TO
AAS, Applied Technology

*Board of Governors

Pittsburgh Institute of
Aeronautics, Hagerstown
Campus

Aviation Maintenance
Technology Program
Completion/Documentation
of Industry Certification TO
AAS, Board of Governors
(Up to 67 Elective Credits)

Gregory Null
GNull@pia.edu

*James Rumsey Technical Institute

Kathy Morgan
KMorgan@k12.wv.us

*These transfer agreements are for credits transferring into Blue Ridge Community & Technical College.
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